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This document aims to further clarify the consensus which does not include any new matters. 

HRP UWB PHY
0. General
Insert the following paragraph after the third paragraph on Page 110, based on device type consensus document DCN 23-0308r3


One advanced HRP UWB device shall be at least one of HRP-SDEV, HRP-ARDEV, or HRP-EMDEV supporting dynamic data mode.


…
16.2.10 Sensing sequence (SENS) field
Change the following paragraph on Page 114, Line 13, based on sensing consensus text proposal DCN 23-0538r7

The HRP-SDEV sensing sequence (SENS) field shall be constructed using preamble symbols using the same preamble code as for the SYNC and SFD in the packet. The symbols of the SENS are arranged in (one to four) blocks of active segments encapsulated by silent gap intervals. The HRP-SDEV shall support active segment lengths of 32, 64, and 128 symbols, with lengths of 16, 256 and 512 symbols being optional. The gap duration shall be one preamble symbol duration. For frequency stitching mode, if intra-packet frequency stitching is enabled, the extended gap size between active segments will be adopted. The duration of the extended gap is 40 preamble symbol duration. The HRP-SDEV shall support the single segment SENS. Support for the two, three and four segment SENS is optional. Where there are multiple active segments, each segment shall be the same length. Figure 111 shows the extent of the SENS when consisting of one or two segments.

…
16.3.3.4 LDPC advanced coding
Change Table 37 on page 120 based on coherent PHY consensus text proposal DCN 23-0308r3:

Table 37 – PPDU encoding parameters
	Range of 
	LDPC codeword length  (bits)
	Number of LDPC codewords ()

	
	1944
	

	
	1296
	2

	
	1944
	1

	
	1296
	1

	
	648
	1
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